
10-12308 (MG) 
Almatis, B.V.  
 

Schedule A 
 

 
Schedule (A)                                                Date: 11/12/10                                          Initials: USBJ MG 

 

Applicant 

Date and 
Docket No. of 

Fee 
Application 

Fees Requested 
for Final 

Compensation 

Period1 

Fees Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

Expenses 
Requested for 

Final 
Compensation 

Period 

Expenses Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

De Brauw Blackstone 
Westbroek N.V. 

10/20/2010 
462 

€1,598,852.882 

($2,089,700.71) 

€1,598,852.883 

($2,089,700.71) 

€8,849.97 

($11,566.91) 

€8,849.97 

($11,566.91) 

Ernst & Young 
Belastingadviseurs LLP 

10/20/2010 
465 

€432,338;4 and 

$123,2815 

($688,346.77) 

€432,338; and 
$123,281 

 ($688,346.77) 

n/a n/a 

DC Advisory Partners (Close 
Brothers Corporate Finance 

Ltd.) 

10/20/2010 
459 

$4,943,075.64 
and 

£351,136.366 

($5,490,848.36) 

$4,943,075.64 
and £351,136.36 

($5,490,848.36) 

£30,451.12 

($47,503.75) 

£23,805.887 

($37,137.18) 

                                                 

 1 Where the retained professionals have sought payment of fees and reimbursement of expenses in currencies 
other than U.S. Dollars, the equivalent U.S. Dollar amount is set forth in parenthesis for informational purposes 
only.  The U.S. Dollar amounts were calculated using the exchange rate in effect on the Confirmation Date, 
September 20, 2010, of GBP 1.56 per USD 1.00 and EURO 1.307 per USD 1.00.  The Reorganized Debtors are 
authorized to pay retained professionals in currencies other than U.S. dollars, in accordance with their 
agreements with such professionals. 

 2 This amount reflects the voluntary reduction of €400,000.00 discussed in De Brauw’s fee application. 

 3 All amounts herein exclude applicable Value-Added Tax unless otherwise indicated. 

 4 These amounts reflect the voluntary discounts of 25% for restructuring related work and 20% for non-
restructuring related work which are discussed in Ernst & Young Belastingadviseurs LLP’s supplement to its 
fee application [Docket No. 474].   

 5 Ernst & Young Belastingadviseurs LLP billed a portion of its time in U.S. Dollars and a portion of its time in 
Euro. 

 6 DC Advisory Partners billed a portion of its time in U.S. Dollars and a portion of its time in British Pounds 
Sterling. 

 7 This amount reflects DC Advisory Partners’ agreement to reduce its request for reimbursement of expenses by 
£234.98, and a further reduction of the reimbursement of expenses in the amount of £6,410.26 ($10,000) as 
ordered by the Court. 



10-12308 (MG) 
Almatis, B.V.  
 

Schedule A 
 

 
Schedule (A)                                                Date: 11/12/10                                          Initials: USBJ MG 

 

Applicant 

Date and 
Docket No. of 

Fee 
Application 

Fees Requested 
for Final 

Compensation 

Period1 

Fees Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

Expenses 
Requested for 

Final 
Compensation 

Period 

Expenses Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

Moelis & Company LLC 
10/20/2010 

464 
$450,000.00 $450,000.00 $33,580.00 $31,001.398 

Linklaters LLP 
10/20/2010 

458 

£1,323,611.88 

($2,064,834.53) 

£1,300,177.399 

($2,028,276.73) 

£10,748.57 

($16,767.77) 

£9,536.2310 

($14,876.52) 

Ernst & Young Gmbh 
Wirtschaftsprfungsgesellschaft 

10/20/2010 
461 

€266,658.0611 

($348,522.08) 

€266,658.0612 

($348,522.08) 
n/a n/a 

Butzel Long, P.C. 
10/20/2010 

463 
 

$29,552.50 $23,552.5013 $1,709.00 $1,709.00 

                                                 

 8 This amount reflects Moelis’ agreement to reduce its request for expenses by $1,078.61 in response to the 
objection of the United States Trustee, and a further reduction of the reimbursement of expenses in the amount 
of $1,500 as ordered by the Court. 

 9 This amount reflects Linklaters’ agreement to reduce its request for fees by £15,742.18 in response to the 
objection of the United States Trustee, and a further reduction of the fees in the amount of £7,692.31($12,000) 
as ordered by the Court. 

 10 This amount reflects Linklaters’ agreement to reduce its request for reimbursement of expenses by £1,212.34 in 
response to the objection of the United States Trustee. 

 11 This amounts reflects the voluntary discounts of 25% for restructuring related work and 20% for non-
restructuring related work which are discussed in Ernst & Young Gmbh Wirtschaftsprfungsgesellschaft’s 
supplement to its fee application [Docket No. 475].   

 12 This amount includes applicable Value-Added Tax of €42,575.66.  

 13 This amount reflects the reduction of Butzel Long’s fees in the amount of $6,000 as ordered by the Court. 



10-12308 (MG) 
Almatis, B.V.  
 

Schedule A 
 

 
Schedule (A)                                                Date: 11/12/10                                          Initials: USBJ MG 

 

Applicant 

Date and 
Docket No. of 

Fee 
Application 

Fees Requested 
for Final 

Compensation 

Period1 

Fees Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

Expenses 
Requested for 

Final 
Compensation 

Period 

Expenses Allowed 
for Final 

Compensation 
Period 

Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP 
10/20/2010 

457 

£937,324.00 

($1,462,225.44) 

£936,424.0014 

($1,460,821.44) 

£178,091.18 

($277,822.24) 

£177,500.1515 

($276,900.23) 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
10/20/2010 

466 
£3,511,720.0016 

($5,478,283.20) 

£3,426,682.9417 

($5,345,625.39) 

£88,240.28 

($137,654.84) 

£73,277.3418 

($114,312.65) 

 

                                                 

 14 This amount reflects the reduction of Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP’s fees in the amount of £900 ($1,404) as 
ordered by the Court. 

 15 This amount reflects Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP’s agreement to reduce its request for reimbursement of 
expenses by £591.03 ($922.01) in response to the objection of the United States Trustee.  In connection with the 
reimbursement of expenses allowed herein, Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP has filed the Supplemental 
Certification of Dean Merritt in Support of Final Fee Application of Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP [Docket No. 
487], which, pursuant to General Order M-389, certifies that Talbot Hughes McKillop LLP does not make a 
profit in providing reimbursable services. 

 16 This amount reflects the voluntary reduction discussed in Gibson Dunn’s fee application. 

 17 After filing its fee application, Gibson Dunn agreed after discussions with the Reorganized Debtors and to 
resolve all objections raised by the United States Trustee and any possible objections from the Court, to reduce 
its total request for fees and expenses by an additional £100,000.  Gibson Dunn applied £85,037.06 
($132,657.81) of this reduction to its fee request.  

 18 Gibson Dunn has agreed to apply £14,962.94 ($23,342.18) of its £100,000 additional voluntary reduction to its 
request for expense reimbursement to resolve the concerns raised by the United States Trustee with respect to 
certain reimbursable expenses. 


